

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30755/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2008 in WP No. 4098/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRAKASH PRABHAKAR PARATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice returnable within four weeks to show cause why
the unreasoned order of the High Court be not set aside and the case
remanded for fresh trial.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, status quo as existing today shall be
maintained.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master